506280488 09/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6327235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YASUMASA FUJII	12/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	dress: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17038310		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, aanderson@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006797.00973
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHUNHSI ANDY MU
SIGNATURE:	/Chunhsi Andy Mu/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506280488 REEL: 053931 FRAME: 0282

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yasumasa FUII	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF TH	(5)			
(1-8) insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)			MANAGEM HENRY STORY OF THE STOR		and the state of t			
			_	,		grammakk kip a na Kipururu dibidaan kipururu dibidaan na si		
	M. West and Co.				(8)			
				and the same of mills	er (\$1.00) and other good and value s) to assign, and hereby does assig	able considerations paid to each of n, transfer and set over to		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi, 467-8561, Japan					
	.		defined in 35 U.	S.C. \$100, in the invent	the entire right, title and interest in on, and in all applications for pater on, substitute, and release applica- certificates that may be granted on	or the United States of America as nt including any end all provisional, atton(s), and all Letters Patent, the invention known as		
(11)	insert Identification	(11)	DEVELOPIN	G CARTRIDGE HAVI	NG ELECTRODE			
	of Invention such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreig Application Number	n er	(Attorney Dock	ket No.)		
			for which the ur		recuted an application for patent in t			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	Dec. 16,2	1014			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13	•					
peten applic Assig claim reexe State right here	ations for the invention to as the Assigness m. 2) The undersignes mation or continuation nee in every way poss 3) The undersign s or provisions of the in 4) The undersign mination a grant of a v. 5) The undersign resulting from said a to convey the entire in with. 6) The undersign may be necessary of	, and ay decay dec	any patent(s) issu- em necessary. ree(s) to execute rision thereof, or obtaining eviden- stree(s) to execute stional Convention gree(s) to perfor inited States pate reby authorize(s) ation(s) to the said at herein assigne- preby grant(s) the irable in order to	all papers necessary in any patent or reissue a ce and going forward with all papers and documn for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts with the Assignee, and request(s) the Cond Assignee, as Assigneed, and that he has (the comply with the rules of the complete the compl	connection with any interference we pplication based thereon, for the a such interference, ents and perform any act which noted that the property or similar agreements, which may be necessary to obtain mulasioner of Patents to issue any of the entire interest, and hereby y have) not executed, and will not off, LTD the power to insert on this of the United States Patent and Transport of the United States Patent and Transport of the undersigned names.	d any continuing, divisional or reissue connection with such applications and hich may be declared concerning any invention, and to cooperate with the may be necessary in connection with a maintain or confirm by reissue or and all Letters Patents of the United covenants that he has (they have) full execute, any agreements in conflict is assignment any further identification ademark Office for recordation of this me(s).		
ĭ		_	20/4	Name of Inventor	Yasımusa Yasımasa PUJII	Frifil (SEAL)		
•	Date		ng og «Konnonned-Principle» og se kinj		, tenningna (va	inmat i		
,	Date			Name of Inventor	1	(SEAL)		
	Date		DO SHEAR STREET, WASHINGTON	Name of Invento		(SEAL)		
			White the second	Name of Invento	r	(SEAL)		
	Date		-X	Name of Invento	*	(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 053931 FRAME: 0283

RECORDED: 09/30/2020